Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		108/01/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.		
Street Address:	15210 N. Scottsdale Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1847107	P.F. CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO
Registration Number:	2598916	PEI WEI
Registration Number:	2632664	PEI WEI ASIAN DINER
Serial Number:	76067762	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)343-2278

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0914

900054629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4052177.2308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Carter Arey
Signature:	/A. Carter Arey/
Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=PFChang PTO#page1.tif source=PFChang PTO#page2.tif source=PFChang PTO#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0915 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 20, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Expiration of Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 15210 N. Scottsdale Road City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Country: USA Zip: 85254		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See EXHIBIT A attached. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See EXHIBIT A attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP Internal Address: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28202 Phone Number: 704-343-2278 Fax Number: 704-444-8847 Email Address: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com 9. Signature: 0. Cartta area.	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Signature A. Carter Arey, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

EXHIBIT A

Trademark or	Registration	Registration	Serial	Owner
Service Mark	Number	Date	Number	
P.F. Chang's China Bistro	1847107	07-26-94	74410470	P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.
Pei Wei	2598916	07-23-02	76067556	P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.
Bowl Man Design	2541654	02-19-02	76067762	P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.
Pei Wei Asian Diner	2632664	10-08-02	76067761	P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0917

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, dated as of August 1, 2006 is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, P.F. Chang's China Bistro, Inc. (the "Assignor") has granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granting the security interest in certain Trademarks has expired and Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to Administrative Agent in the following Trademarks:

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number
P.F. Chang's China Bistro	1847107	07-26-94	74410470
Pei Wei	2598916	07-23-02	76067556
Bowl Man Design	2541654	02-19-02	76067762
Pei Wei Asian Diner	2632664	10-08-02	76067761

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK QF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 08/01/2006 OL 2590+542191